From: Principal & Secretary



Dhaniakhali, Hooghly

Founded: 1976





Recognised Under UGC 2F&12B WB Govt. Aided Affiliated to The University of Burdwan

3RD CYCLE NAAC ACCREDITATION PROCESS-2024

CRITERIA: 6-GOVERNANCE, LEADERSHIP AND **MANAGEMENT**

Key Indicator: 6.5 Internal Quality Assurance System

Metric: 6.5.2- Quality assurance initiatives of the institution

*Activity performed against the Academic Linkage between Sarat Centenary College and Hooghly Women's College



[DR SANDIP KUMAR BASAK] Principal, Sarat Centenary College Principal & Secretary, Sarat Centenary College P.O.- Dhaniskhafi, Dist. - Hooghly

This report provides an overview and analysis of the Memorandum of Understanding/Academic Linkage signed between SARAT CENTENARY COLLEGE and HOOGHLY WOMEN'S COLLEGE. The MoU/LINKAGE signifies the mutual interest of both institutions in establishing a collaborative relationship to pursue specific goals and objectives. The purpose of this report is to present a list of activities conducted under the MoU/Academic Linkage.

Date of execution of the MoU/Linkage-18.04.2022

Activities conducted under MoU during the Academic Session 2022-23 as follows-

Date of the activity	Name of the activity	Participating Faculty and Institute	Host Department and Institute	Topic Covered	No. of Students Benefite d
12.09.2022	Faculty Exchange Programme	Dr. TanmoyDhibor, Assistant Professor of Geography, Hooghly Women's College	Departmentof Geography, Sarat Centenary College	Sea Floor Spreading	29
08.01.2023	Faculty Exchange Programme	Dr. Gurudas Biswas, Assistant Professor of Mathematics, Hooghly Women's College	Department of Mathematics, Sarat Centenary College	Solution of Differential Equation by Bernoulli Method	07
15.12.2022	Faculty Exchange Programme	Basudev Halder, Assistant Professor of Geography, Sarat Centenary College	Department of Geography, Hooghly Women's College	Weathering: Types and Related Landforms	31
21.12.2022	Faculty Exchange Programme	ArabinduSardar, Assistant Professor of History, Sarat Centenary College	Department of Philosophy, H ooghly Women's College	Relation Between Environmenta I Change, Depletion of Natural Resources with Migration in the Sundarbans: A Study	30

Sema Banerjee.

Principal Hooghly Women's College

DR. SANDIP KUMAR BASAK Principal & Secretary Sarat Centenary College Dhaniakhali, Hooghly